SENSEX

NOTICE Mohd Yousaf S/o Mohd Sharif R/o Gurha Brahmna Patoli. Jammu inform that my

Diploma of Matric Roll No 10461 Session Nov. 1984 unde Board of School Education have lost. Now I am applying for duplicate of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to the Secretary J&K Board of School

week's time from the issuance of this publication notice.

Education. Jammu within

NOTICE I Rashid Jabbar, R./0 Mohalla Haveli, Bhaderwah, Distric Doda, J&K, have lost my car including documents Registration Certificate Bearing No JK 06 3636, while travelling from Chandigarh to Jammu, and am applying for Duplicate. Any person having any objection may report to ARTO Office Doda within 7 days.

The candidate whose photo-graph is shown above reports that he/she has lost his/her qualification certificate having the following description: Roll No. 418001, Class 10th, Year & Session Annual 2003, Name Imtyaiz Ali No. 418001, Class Tuth, Year & Session Annual 2003, Name Imtyaiz Ali, Father's Name Late Abdul Rehman, Mother's Name Kamar Jan, Date of Birth 02-05-1987, Residence Village Bhatidhar P/O Juggal Tehsil Mendhar District Poonch. Now the candidate has applied for issuance of Duplicate Qualification Certificate/S. Before the case will be process under rules, if somebody is having objection in this regard he/she shall approach the office of the Joint Secretary Certificates J&K BOSE Rehari Colony Jammu within 7 days undersigned within 10 days from the date of publishing of this notice. After the expiry of the defined period no objection will be entertained. (Besides, the lost "Qualification Certificate", issued in Session Annual 2003 in favor of candidate namely Imtyaiz Ali is/are be treated as "CANCELLED".

NOTICE

61,765.59 points up

by 459.64 points

PUBLIC NOTICE

Rohit Gandotra F/O Aayana R/O H no - 59 Ext Karan Nagar, Jammu has changed my daughter name from Aayana to Ayana Gandotra. I do hereby assume from this date the name Ayana Gandotra.

NORTHERN RAILWAY Corrigendum-II

Tender No.:- 04/2021

tame of Work- Design, Supply, Installation and commissioning of Automati Coach Weshing Plant with Effluent Treatment Plant and Water treatment plant with two years warranty along with 05 years comprehensive AMC of Automatic Coach Washing plant with efficient treatment plant and water treatment plant at CKW depo Chheharta (CIA) after expiry of two years warrants.

The closing date has been modified on administrative ground and should be read as per corrigendum-II already published. All other terms and conditions of work will remain same.

The revised dates are as under:-

Existing Value	Modified Value 15.11,2021, 15:00 hrs. 01.11.2021	
02.11.2021, 15:00 hrs.		
19.10.2021		
Dated: 18.10.2021	2372/200	
	02.11.2021, 15:00 hrs. 19:10:2021	

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE (JR. DIVISION) R.S PURA

Harbans Kour W/o Late Inder Singh R/o Chohala Tehsil R.S Pura District Jammu

V/s

1) Kirtan Kour D/o Inder Singh W/o Ranjeet Singh R/o Near Ram Mandir Simbal Pind Tehsil R.S Pura, Jammu 2) Deep Kour D/o Inder Singh W/o Tarlochan Singh R/o W.No 2 Simbal Camp Tehsil R.S Pura, Jammu 3) Surjeet Kour D/o Inder Singh W/o Harieet Singh R/o W.No 1 Simbal Camp Tehsil R.S Pura, Jammu 4) Ranjeet Kour D/o Inder Singh W/o Daljeet Singh R/o W.No 1, Simbal Camp Tehs

IN THE MATTER OF:- Petition under Section 372 of Indian Succession Certificate Act for issuance of Succession Certificate in favour of petitions wit respect to amount of Rs 2,64,325/- with interest of any which is lying in the HDFC Bank Ltd. Branch R.S Pura under A/c No. 50100252472926.

PROCLAMATION

Whereas, the plaintiff(s) has/have filed the above titled suit. Now, the public at large, is hereby informed through the medium of this proclama tion that anybody has any objection(s) to the matter, he/she shall file objection(s in person or through counsel through any authorized agent within a period of fif teen days. After expiry of this date, no objection shall considered and appropriate orders shall follow. If the date fixed will be holiday, then the case will be taken up

on the next working day. Given under my hand and seal of this court today on 11/10/2021

Sd/ Civil Judge (Jr. Division)

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE (JR. DIVISION) R.S PURA (With powers of District Judge under Succession Certificate Act) Presents:- Sh. Sidhant Vaid

1) Dharmeet Singh S/o Late Madan Singh R/o Near Gurdwara GTB Nagar Bye Pass Channi Rama, Jammu A/P Railway Patri Malikpur Tehsil R.S Pura, Jammu 2) Charanjeet Kour W/o Late Satvir Singh S/o Late Madan Singh R/o Railway Patri Malikpur, Miran Sahib, Tehsil R.S Pura, Jammu (Petitioner)

Onkar Singh S/o Late Madan Singh R/o Railway Patri Malikpur Tehsil R.S Pura (Respondents IN THE MATTER OF:- Petition Under Section 372 of Indian Succession Certificate Act for issuance of Succession Certificate of Late Krishna Kour W/o Late Madan Singh R/o Railway Patri Malikpur Tehsil R.S Pura District Jammwho had maintained her saving Account No. 0025840100025267 with the J&H Bank B/O R.S Pura in the term of CCR No:- 002505030333054 for Rs 1.98.052/ s One Lac Ninety Eight Thousands and Fifty Two only/- and expired or 11/01/2019.

PROCLAMATION

Whereas, the plaintiff(s) has/have filed the above titled suit.

Now, the public at large, is hereby informed through the medium of this proclama tion that anybody has any objection(s) to the matter, he/she shall file objection(s in person or through counsel through any authorized agent within a period of fif teen days. After expiry of this date, no objection shall considered and appropriate orders shall follow. If the date fixed will be holiday, then the case will be taken up on the next working day. Given under my hand and seal of this court today on 11/10/2021

Civil Judge (Jr. Division)

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Executive Engineer Mechanical Division Rajouri NOTICE INVITING TENDER

e-NIT No: MDR/TS/ 2021-22/50 Dated: 12-10-2021 Due: 18-18-2021

On behalf of the honorable Ix Governor of JUK, Bids are invited by Executive Engineer, Medianical Bissia Riporthye-Tendering mode from reputed firms/ contractors for undertaking the work as por SBD/90Q:

S. No.	Description of work	Cost of tander	Time of completion	Tender opening authority
1	Stiring of 400 KVA AVR burn Oxygen Plant No. 1 1900 LPM) and it's notalistion, testing and commissioning at Oxygen Flant No. 2 (2250 LPM) along with albed works at GMC & SH Rajouri.	(Twt	07 days (Seven Grys)	Esecutive Engineer Mechanical Division Rajouri

The a-NIT consisting of qualifying information, eligibility critoria, specifications, terms &conditions, Bill of Quantities can be seen / dewelcoded from the JBB Govt, website WWW. Strenders.gov in

All other information regarding the e-MT can be had from the office of the undersigned on any working day during the working hours before due date.

DIP/J-8108/21 Dated:- 18/10/2021



NOTICE

NIFTY

, Raj Kumar S/o Kartar Chand R/o Near Amar Mahal Cinema Katra have lost my documents i.e Pan Card Pran Card, Adhar Card and Driving licence bearing No. 4341. Now I am applying for duplicates of the same Objection if any may be conveyed to concerned authority within 7 days. Anybody found please contact 9796291518.

NOTICE

18,477.05 points up

by 138.50 points

I have appeared in Class S.S.E (10th) under Roll No. 328216 Session/Year Private 1995 respectively through the Jammu & Kashmir Board of School Education. Due to the error committed by the con as Sarabjeet Kour instead of correct name

Now, I have applied for Correction/ Rectification o error before the Joint Secretary, Certificates, JD the J&K Board of School Education, Rehar olony, Jammu. If any person has any objectio in this regard, may file the same in the office of the Joint Secretary, Certificates, JD, within Seven days from date of issuance of this Notice. After the expiry of the said period, No Objection shall be entertained. This is published for the informatio

Father's Name: Gain Singh Mother's Name: Gurdeep Kou Address: Nanali Neg T/D Jammi

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Office of the Executive Engineer Electric Division Reasi

Mini Secretariat, District Administrative Complex, Reasi

Block II, Hall No-301

e-mail: jpdclxenreasi@gmail.com

Phone/ Fax No: 01991-244098

SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE

e- NIT No: 20of 2021-22 Dated:11.10.2021

Invitation: For and on behalf of the Lieutenant Governor of the Union Territory of Jammu and

Kashmir, the Executive Engineer Electric Division JPDCL Reasi, hereinafter referred as "Employer".

invites online e-bids from reputed Companies or registered Electrical Contractors having valid A Class

Electrical Contractors License issued by Jammu and Kashmir Govt, or other relevant authority for

Survey, Design, Supply, Transportation, Carriage, Erection, Testing and Commissioning for Creation of

25KVA Stations with Laying of HT and LT Lines in Ballen and Barangla at Malikote Chassana, Creation of

25KVA Stations with Laying of HT and LT Lines in Gulgul Neaoch and Olia shibras, 11 KV Chassana and

Gulabgarh Feeder alongwith LT Network in Dharmari sub division in District Reasi (J&K)* on turnkey

Bidders are advised to study the Bidding Document carefully. Submission of e-Bid against this SBD shall be deemed to

have been done after careful/conscious study and examination of the procedures, terms and conditions of the

2. The tender document is available at website http://jktenders.gov.in. Interested bidders may view, download the e-Bid

13.10.2021 (L0:00AM)

26.10.2021 (06:00PM)

13.10.2021 (10:00AM)

26.10.2021 (06:00PM)

13.10.2021 (10:00AM) 20.10.2021 (02:00 PM)

27.10.2021 at 02:00PM

Qualifying Bidders

3. The bidders of States other than UT of J&K, shall have to gay the e-Bid document fee in the shape of Demand Draft.

(Non-refundable) savable in favour of the Executive Engineer (Distribution) JPDCL, REASI of any Nationalized Bank on

The bidders of UT of J&K, shall have to pay the e-Bid document fee in the shape of e-challan, treasury challan/receipt

in favour of the Executive Engineer (Distribution) JPDCL, REAS(cost of tender to be credited to Head : 0801)(Non

The original demand draft or e-challen, tressury challen/receipt on account of e-Bid document cost should be

submitted in a separate scaled envelope in the Office of the Executive Engineer (Distribution) JPDCL, REASI and should

reach before opening of commercial and technical e-Bid. The scanned copy of the Demand Brafte-challan, treasury

JAL SHAKTI DEPARTMENT, JAMMU

DIP/J-3640-P/21

Dated:- 18/10/2021

27:10:2021 (upto 011:00AM)

Rs. 2000.00 (Non-refundable)

20.10.2021 (at 02:30PM) in the office chamber of

Executive Engineer Electric Division Reasi.

Will be communicated to the Technically

Executive Engineer

Dectric Division, IPOCL Reusl

document, seek clarification and submit their e-Bids online up to the date and time mentioned in the table below:

basis in Public Grievance under CAPEX BUDGET 2021-22.

1 Sale of Bid Document (Start)

2 | Sale of Bid Document (end)

5 Clarifications start date

Clarifications end date

7 Pre bid meeting date

opening date & Time

10 Cast of e-bid document

12 Earnest Money/Security Deposit 13 Online Financial e-bid opening date and

refundable) on or before 27.10.2021 (upto 11:00AM).

challars/receipt must be uploaded along with the e-Bids

11 Tender value

or before 27.10.2021 (upto 11:00AM)

3 e-Bid submission (start) date & time

4 e-Bid submission (end) date & time

B Online Commercial and Technical e-Bid

Submission of Hard Copy of Tender Fee

Standard Bidding Document with full understanding of its implications.

NOTICE

GOLD:

Showkat Ahmad Bhat S/o Mohd Jabar Bhat R/o Jamia Masjid, Rampora, Ranbir Pora, Anantnag have purchased a vehicle (Hyundai I20 Asta) bearing Regd. No. JK02CB-6292 from Bashir Ahmad Wani S/o Gulam Mohd Wani R/o Gari seer, Anantnag, Bijbehara, Now I am applying for transfer of the same. Objection if any may be conveved to concerned authori-

NOTICE

48,180 per 10 gram up

by Rs 100

I, Parkash Kumari W/o Sh Chuni Lal R/o Suzad Pui Miran Sahib District Jammu have lost RC of my vehicle (Maruti Car) bearing Regd No. JK02T-2810. Now I am applying for duplicate of the same. Objection if any may be conveyed to RTO

Jammu within 7 days.

NOTICE

Mohd. Sayeed S/o Mohd Alam R/o Dodaj Tehsil Darhal Distt Rajouri. I am servicing in Police Telecom Department Rajouri. On my Service Book Record my name is written as Mohd. Syed instead of Mohd. Sayeed.Now i am applying for correction if any objection contact concern authority within sevan days publication this notice.

NOTICE

Bhasin R/o Plot No. 194/A Rehar Colony, Jammu have purchased the lease hold rights of Plot bear ing No. 14 measuring 3200 Sqft situated at Sector No 5 Roop Nagar, Housing Colony (Ward No 62) Tehsil Jammu North District Jammu from Khalida Hakim W/o Dr Mehraj-ud-Din R/o Nigeer Hazratbal Srinagar, Kashmir. Now I have applied transfer of lease hold rights of the said plot in my name if anybody have any object tion submit the same before the office of JDA within period of seven days.

Department of Wildlife Protection J&K Government OFFICE OF THE WILDLIFE WARDEN KATHUA CORRIGEDUM

Extension Notice for submission of 25/WLW/K of 2021-22 dated:- 21-69-2021 regarding " Construction of 4 Nos. of Water-Hole at different locations in Comptt. 7,9,11,12/JOR, Surinser-Mansar Wildlife Sanctuary under CAMPA 2021-22".

Due to poor response, the last dates for submission of the online bids is extended upto 20-10-2021 (4:00 pm) and financial/technical bid will be opened on 21-10-2021 at 11.30

DIP/J-8121/21

Kathua



UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR **AGRICULTURE PRODUCTION & FARMERS WELFARE DEPARTMENT** OFFICE OF THE CHIEF AGRICULTURE OFFICER, REASI Tel/Fax: 01991-245677; e-mail: caoreasi@gmail.com

ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE

Sub: Inviting Application for "Setting up of village level Soil Testing Laboratory (STL)" under Soil Health Management (SHM) a componen of CSS-NMSA during 2021-22.

Applications from the eligible beneficiary/village entrepreneur are hereby invited for on time subsidy for "Setting up of village Level Soil Testing Laboratory (STL) during 2021-22 under Soil Health Management (SHM) a component of Nationa Mission for Sustainable Agriculture (NMSA) as per annexure "A".

The beneficiary/village entrepreneur should belong todistrict Reasi UT of J&K.

The eligibility and other terms and conditions are as under:

S.No	Component	No. of Units	Qualification / Experience Required	Financial Assistance.		
1	Setting up of Village level Soil Testing Laboratory (STL)	01	Beneficiary/village entrepreneur must be qualified at least 2 nd Division matric with science and knowledge of computer.	To Establish a Village Level Soil Testing Project (VLSTP) the maximum project cost is Rs. 5.00 lacs. The financial assistance © 75% of the total cost of project shall be admissible as one time subsidy. The remaining 25% cost of the project shall be invested by the entrepreneur at his/her own level.		

The beneficiary/village level entrepreneur should be a youth in 18-27 yearage

group especially from SaansadAdarsh gram Yojana (SAGY) villages.

The beneficiary must be qualified at least 2nd division matric with science

with knowledge of computer.

The applicant shall submit the application along with requisite qualification certificate, PAN Card and Aadhar Card to the office of the I/c Soil Testing Laboratory, Reasi o/o Chief Agriculture Officer, Reasi, Mini Secretariat, Block I, Room No 202 & 203 District Reasi Pin 182311.

Terms and Conditions:

Name of Applicant

1. The District Level Executive Committee (DLEC) shall finalize the selection of

2. Financial Structure of the project of soil testing up to 3000 samples per

3. After the selection, the beneficiary has to submit a bond for running the lab for

4. Training of the beneficiary will be imparted by Government Soil Testing Laboratory and provide training on sampling, registration and soil health card printing and distribution.

The applicant/beneficiary should have his/her own building for setting up village level soil testing lab or rental building with lease

agreement for at least four years. The last date for the submission of duly filled application is 30th of October

For any further enquiries the concerned may contact the undersigned.

Annexure "A"

-24/2021-22/2893-95 16.10.2021. DIP/J-8117/21

Chief Agriculture Officer Dated:- 18/10/2021

Pather Nume	
Date of Birth	
Age	
Gender	
Applicant (Farmer/Student/Entrepreneur/Others)	
If farmer (Small/Marginal/Large)	
Building for establishment of Laboratory (Own/Rented)	10 cm - 10 cm
Applicant Address	Name of Village: Panchayat Block District Pin Code Mobile Number: email:
Is Applicant from Sansad Gram Yojana (SGY) Yes/No.	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF
Address for Establishment of Laboratory	Name of Village: Panchayat Block District Pin Code Mobile Number: email:
Area of Laboratory (Sq.mtr)	100000
Is applicant engaged under any Government Scheme if yes name of Scheme	
Experience if any	
Aadhar Card Number	
PAN Card Number	
Qualification (Matric/ HS/Graduation/Others)	Subjects:
	Division
	Year of Passing.
Knowledge of computer (Pl. enclosed certificate)	
Bank Account Detail for Release of Subsidy(enclose copy)	Benk Name Branch Account No.

Certified that above information is true and correct and nothing concealed. I read all the guidelines issued by the Department. If my application is considered Date

Ench

of Applicant.

Qualification Certificates Date of Birth Certificate.

PAN Card Aadhar Card Copy of Bank Account

Application Domicile Proof of Building/Rent Agreement.

I/c STL

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAL SHAKTI (PHE) DIVISION REASI E-Mail: - phereasi001@gmail.com

01991-244323 Fax

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER E-NIT NO. PHERSI/78OF 2021-22 (2nd call)

For and behalf of Lieutenant Governor of J&K Union Territory, Short Term (ItemRate Based) E-Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer Jul Shakti Division Reasi, online from approved and reputed/registered contractors under two cover system, cover 1 consisting of technical bid and Cover 2 consisting of financial bid having sufficient experience in execution of civil nature of works. The detail of works is as below: -

S. No	Name of work	Estd. Cost (Rs.ln laklts)	Cost of Tender Document (In Rs)	Class of Contrac tor	Earnest Money (In Rs)	Time allowed for Completion
L	L IMPROVEMENT OF COLLECTION TANK/ SOURCE AT BALLNI UNDER WSS HUT II. LAYING OF DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM FOR WATER SUPPLY TO MOHRA MARLIMATDHAR VILLAGE SUJANDHAR, II. LAYING OF PIPE LINE FOR WATER SUPPLIES AND OTHER ALLIED WORKS UNDER DUFFERENT WATER SUPPLY SCHEME IN REASI RURAL.	2.80	200-	"A&D	Earnest Money Declaration for Rs. 5650/- amount in the shape of officials to be uploaded which shall be submitted in physical form upon bidder emerging as £1.	30 Days

Bid documents can be seen and downloaded from the website www.jktenders.gov.in from 13-10-2021 (1800

upto (1600Hrs.).

who is declared as L1 after opening of financial bids.

The cost of tenders shall be collected through e-challan under Revenue Head-0215 water sanitation or simply uploading a copy of necessary treasury challan/receipt deposited in Govt. Treasury or by way of financia instrument issued by a Nationalized bank/J&K bank from the date of publishing to date of closing only duly pledged to the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti (PHE) Division Ressi and shall be non-refundable. Any such challan deposited on back dates shall not be accepted. Further, hidders are requested to mention name of the

work upon the particular Challan/Instrument. A copy of Call Deposit Receipt duly pledged to the Executive Engineer Jal Shukti Division Reasi should be uploaded by the tenderers. However, before allotting the work, the original CDR shall be obtained from the

The technical bids received shall be opened online on 23-10-2021 (12:30 Hrs) or any other convenient later date in the office of The Executive Engineer PHE Division Reasi

The financial bids of the bidders shall be opened online in the office of the Executive Engineer PHE Division. Reasi of such of the bidders who qualify the technical bid.

If any bidder/tenderer withdraws his bid/tender before the said period or makes any modifications in the terms

and conditions of the Bid/BOQ, the earnest money deposited shall be forfeited. No: -PHER/1939-1944 DIP/J-8102/21

Sd/-Executive Engineer

The bids shall be uploaded on the website www.jktenders.gov.in from 13-10-2021 (1800 Hrs.) to 21-10-2021 Purnishing of hard copies of bids immediately after submission of e-tenders have been dispensed with as per Govt, order No. OM No. A/24 (2017)-651 Dated 07-06-2018. The same shall be obtained only from the bidder

bidder declared as 1.1 & shall be kest on record. The complete bidding process shall be online.

10. The bid for the work shall remain open for acceptance for a period of 90 days from the date of opening of bids.

Dated: -13-10-2021 Dated:- 18/10/2021

Jal Shakti (PHE) Division